1
BP-TEKaiirseries
General Features
Max. load 	 100kg (per frame)
Constant speed	 2-Stage Column: 30mm/s;
	 3-Stage Column: 33mm/s
Weight of package	 Box 1 (Frame 1): 23kg
	 Box 2 (Frame 2): 23kg

P-TE
K
aiir
series Style A
(for fixed tabletop)
End Pipe
6
B
P-TE
K
aiir
series
21 = TH37 22 = TFH8
16 = TDH1615 = TDH15
25 = TDH5PR
11 = TDH11P 12 = TDH12P
19 = TDH6PR
5 = TDH5 6 = TDH6
8 = TDH8D7 = TDH8 10 = TDH8P
23 = TFH13
1 = TDH1 4 = TDH43 = TDH32 = TDH2
18 = TDH18P
20 = TDH20P
17 = TDH17
Hand Control
24 = TDH24P
9 = TDH9P
13 = TDH13P
7
B
P-TE
K
aiir
series
Hand Control
26 = TDH5C
TCS1 TFA1 TFA3 TWC
Accessories (optional)
27 = TDH27P 28 = TH14 29 = TDH29 30 = TFH21
TCS1 is a collision
sensor based on t-touch
technology which does
not require any additional